

SC 191 of 2025

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (incharge) (WB00916)ADJ FTC 1 court
Bongaon

04

Dated 15-09-2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person Sribash Mondal.
Accused person Sribash Mondal is produced from J/C.
Ld.PP in charge files hazira.
Ld.PO is on leave.
No bail petition is filed or moved for the accused person.
Date is fixed in presence of both sides for ensuing Puja Vacation.
Accused person is remanded to J/C.
Resolution of Bar Not to pass any adverse order. Considered.
For the end of justice case is adjourned today.
Fix 12-11-2025for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1court Bongaon , (incharge)