

ST 02(11)2025, SC 191/2025

Present: Durga Sankar Rana [J.O. Code WB-00950]

Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track

1st Court, Bongaon

North 24 Pgns

Order no. 08 dated 09-03-2026

Today is fixed for recording of evidence and Production of accused person.

Accused person is produced from J/C.

Accused person files a bail petition.

Copy is not served to the Ld. PP in charge.

Let it be kept with case record.

The record is need not put up on next sechedule. Sechedule is here by cancelled accoringly.

In view of resolution of Joint Bar Association that they will abstain to attend the court from 09-03-2026 to 10-03-2026 and not to pass any aderse order.

Considered. For the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Accused person is reamed to J/C.

Fix 17-03-2026 for hearing the bail petiton dated 09-03-2026

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon,

North 24 Pgns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns